PRODUCT NAME
Electric Actuator / High Rigidity Slider Type
《 AC servo motor・Motorless 》
MODEL / Series / Product Number
LEJ Series
Applicable models： LEJS100-X400
#This manual describes the actuators operation in the “AC servo motor type” or “Motorless type”.
#Refer to the manual relevant to the controller being used for full operating instructions.

1. Specification
1.1 AC servo motor
1.1.1 How to order
①Motor type
T9 AC servo motor
Nil Without option
Ｂ With lock
④Motor option
②Lead [mm]
H 50
A 25
B 10
Applicable stroke table
200 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1500
Manufacturable
stroke range [mm]
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 200 to 1500
*Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
Stroke [mm]
Size
L E J S 100 T9 B - 500 T - - X400
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
200 200
to to
1500 1500
*Refer to the applicable stroke table.
③Stroke [mm]
⑧I/O cable length
*
 [mm]
Nil Without cable
H Without cable (Connector only)
1 1.5
*When "Without driver" is selected for driver type,
  only "Nil: Without cable" can be selected.
  Refer to catalog if I/O cable is required.
⑤Cable type  *
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable (Flexible)
*When the driver type is selected, the cable is included.
  Select cable type and cable length.
  Examle)
    S2B2：Standard cable（2m）＋Driver（LECSB2）
    S2　　：Standard（2m）
    Nil     ：Without cable and driver
*The motor and encoder cables are included.
  (The lock cable is included when the motor with lock
  option is selected.)
*Standard cable entry direction is "(B) opposite axis side".
⑥Cable length
*
[mm]
Nil Without cable
2 2
5 5
A 10
*The length of the motor, encoder and lock cable are
  the same.
⑦Driver type
Compatible driver
Power supply
voltage [V]
Nil Without driver -
LECSB2-T9 /pulse input
(Absolute encoder)
B2 200V to 240V
B2
⑪ ⑫
-5-
1.1.2 Specification
LEJS100T9□H LEJS100T9□A LEJS100T9□B
3000(mm/s

-6-
1.2 Motorless
1.2.1 How to order
Applicable stroke table
200 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1500
Manufacturable
stroke range [mm]
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 200 to 1500
*Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
Stroke [mm]
Size
①Motor type
N Motorless
L E J S 100 N B - 500 T - X400
① ② ③
200 200
to to
1500 1500
*Refer to the applicable stroke table.
③Stroke [mm]②Lead [mm]
H 50
A 25
B 10
-7-
1.2.2 Specification
Product weight
Model
Stroke [mm] 200 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1500
Product weight [kg] 17.6 19.7 21.8 23.9 26.0 30.2 34.3 38.5 44.8
LEJS100
LEJS100NH LEJS100NA LEJS100NB
3000(mm/s
2
) 60 150 400
5000(mm/s
2
) 43 93 150
9800(mm/s
2
) 22 36 -
3000(mm/s
2
) 14 29 80
5000(mm/s
2
) 12 29 30
9800(mm/s
2
) 8 9 -
2300 1250 500
1600 800 320
900 450 180
Thread size [mm]
Lead [mm] 50 25 10
Shaft length [mm]
50 25 10
Actuation unit weight [kg]
Other inertia [kg・cm]
Friction coeffcient
Mechaincal efficiency
Motor shape
Motor type
Rated output capacity [W]
Rated torque [Nm]
Rated rotation [rpm]
*1 Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
*2 For details, refer to "Speed-Work Load Graph (Guide)" on catalog.
*3 The allowable speed changes according to the stroke.
*4 A reference value for correcting an error in reciprocal operation.
*5 Impact resistance: No malfunction occurred when the actuator was tested with a drop tester in both an axial direction and a perpendicuar direction to
                the lead screw. (Test was performed with the actuator in the initial state.)